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Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P.C.
Attorneys At Law

P.O. Box 1270 « Midlothian  Virginia « 23113-8270
(804) 545-2500 » Fax (804) 440-1171 - liens@taxva.com

NOTICE OF LIEN AND DEMAND FOR PAYMENT UNDER
§58.1-3919 & § 58.1-3952 OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA

May 11,2012

TO: THE BLUE GRASS VALLEY BANK __ - _
Attn: Lien Department HighlandCounty,Virginia, wherethereis no

LEGAL ORDER PROCESSING trustproperty,butwhereAnthony O'Connell
PO BOX 6 hasindividually ownedrealestate
BLUE GRASS, VA 24413 (http://www.farm139.com)

RE: ANTHONY M OCONNELL|TR,|439 SOUTH VISTA DEL RIO GREEN VALLEY,AZ
85614
Fed ID: 225-52-7637 TACS #: 59140
Balance Due: $27,669.42

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P.Cl has been retained by the Fairfax County DTA to |
collect delinquent taxes and other charges owed by the above referenced person/business.

It appears that you may have in your possession property of the Debtor, therefore pursuant to
Code of Virginia §58.1-3952, this LIEN is being issued against so much of the property of the
Debtor that may be in your hands or in any depository account. You are hereby directed to remit
such amount to our office, up to the balance due stated above.

This Lien shall be returnable within 14 days and unless you timely make reply and/or make
payment of this Lien, a Summons may be issued, commanding you to appear before the

appropriate court for interrogation on oath and such further proceedings and judgment as
may be proper, under the provisions of § 58.1-3919 and § 58.1-3952 of the Code of Virginia.

Please return this form with your response to the address listed above and make
your check payable to Fairfax County DTA.

Please direct any questions about this lien to our office at (804) 545-2500.

/S/
Mark K. Ames, Esq.

Pursuant to Code of Virginia §58.1-3934

RESPONSE:

O Payment Enclosed 0 Full 0 Partial
O No Funds available

O No Account/Account Closed

O Other



anthonyoconnell
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anthonyoconnell
Text Box
Highland County, Virginia, where there is no trust property, but where Anthony O'Connell has individually owned real estate 
(http://www.farm139.com) 
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 12:05 PM
To: Lisa Kodger <lisa@bluegrassvalleybank.com>
Ce: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Llsa

Thank you for responding. Can you tell me anything about the attached "Notice of Lien and demand" to Bluegrass
-wBank’? Did your bank ever receive this?

‘ I'hank you.

'.Anthony O'Connell

. %_] tacs-bluegrass-lien-2p.pdf
RS 36K

LISF Kodger <lisa@bluegrassvalleybank.com> Wed, Jul 25, 2012 at 5:54 AM
To Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

“4ne-did not receive this document. Any notice of tax liens come to us directly from the jurisdiction (locality, state or
federal government) or through the court system and would not come from a private firm. If we would have
recelved this document, we would not have responded.

| {Shou'ld you have additional questions, do not hesitate to contact me.
JTisa Kodger
[Quoted text hidden] o

- Lisa Kodger
Loan Officer

. The Blue Grass Valley Bank

. 'P.O. Box 516

" Monterey, VA 24465

! iPhone (540) 468-1915

“Fax (540) 468-1919
lisa@bluegrassvalleybank.com

¥,
!
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Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P.C.
Attorneys At Law

P.0. Box 1270 ¢ Midlothian = Virginia = 23113-8270
(804) 545-2500 « Fax (804) 440-1171 - liens@taxva.com

NOTICE OF LIEN AND DEMAND FOR PAYMENT UNDER
§58.1-3919 & § 58.1-3952 OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA

July 26, 2012

TO: FIRST AND CITIZENS BANK

Nty Tilen TiopaiEntont HighlandCounty,Virginia, wherethereis no

LEGAL ORDER PROCESSING thrus_tpc;ppotlartyl,lbutwheorleArllthonyO'ConneII
195 W MAIN ST asinaividually ownedrealestate

MONTEREY, VA 24465 (http://www.farm139.com)

RE: ANTHONY M OCONNELL| TR, #39 SOUTH VISTA DEL RIO GREEN VALLEY,AZ
85614

Fed ID: 225-52-7637 TACS #: 59140

Balance Due: $27,718.72

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P.C.| has been retained by the Fairfax County DTA to |
collect delinquent taxes and other charges owed by the above referenced person/business.

It appears that you may have in your possession property of the Debtor, therefore pursuant to
Code of Virginia §58.1-3952, this LIEN is being issued against so much of the property of the
Debtor that may be in your hands or in any depository account. You are hereby directed to remit
such amount to our office, up to the balance due stated above.

This Lien shall be returnable within 14 days and unless you timely make reply and/or make
payment of this Lien, a Summons may be issued, commanding you to appear before the

appropriate court for interrogation on oath and such further proceedings and judgment as
may be proper, under the provisions of § 58.1-3919 and § 58.1-3952 of the Code of Virginia.

Please return this form with your response.
Please direct any questions about this lien to our office at (804) 545-2500.

/S/

Mark K. Ames, Esq.
Pursuant to Code of Virginia §58.1-3934

RESPONSE:

O Payment Enclosed 0 Full O Partial
O No Funds available

O No Account/Account Closed

O Other
(Office Copy)
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Highland County, Virginia, where there is no trust property, but where Anthony O'Connell has individually owned real estate 
(http://www.farm139.com) 
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